TIOGA COUNTY, NEW YORK

Office of the Legislative Clerk

Ronald E. Dougherty County Office Building 56 Main Street Owego, NY 13827

Maureen Dougherty Legislative Clerk Cathy Haskell Deputy Legislative Clerk

February 28, 2018

Dear Legislator:

There will be a Shared Services Plan Meeting held on Wednesday, March 7, 2018 at 6:00 p.m. in the Edward D. Hubbard Auditorium of the Ronald E. Dougherty County Office Building, 56 Main Street, Owego, New York.

Sincerely,

Cathy Haskell Deputy Legislative Clerk Tioga County Legislature



